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SHORT NOTICE QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS. = -

LILA DEEP TRUST

116, Sari RAMESH JHA: Will the Mlnlster in cha.rge of the Judicial Dapartinent be pleased to state— .-

{e) the total grose income from all'sources per annum of Lila, Deep -

A

Trust Estate from the time the Estate came into the possesslon of. thém :
Oﬂ]cml Trustee ]

(b) the total collectlon and management charges per annum durmg the above period of the said Trust Estate’; : LT

- (¢) the saving per annum during the a.bove period in the said: Trust
Estate ;

(d) whether any portion of the accumulated sa,vmgs of the sa.ld 'Tryst Estate has been utlhzed s0 far for any of the purposes of the-Tr uﬂta e \

(e, 1f the answer to clause (d) be in the aﬁ’irmatlve, What. are thel name or names of Institutions or the purposes for which the accumula,-
ted savings or any portion thereof has been utlhzed

SHRI SHIVANANDAN PRASAD MANDAL (a) (b) &nd (c) A stitement-is placed on the Library table.

-{d) and (¢) Rs. 17,000 is being pald annually out of the’ sa,vmgs of " othe estate in the followmg ma.nner -

4 “  Rs; ¥ |
L Srlmatll’rabhava‘l Devi - .. s+ 9,000 ’
S Ba,manandy Anatha.laya, Bhagalpur e ‘.3’-(.)'0‘0 S
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LEGISLATIVE BUSINESS :
OFFICIAL BILLS :

fagr wafafags (afelie) fao, feur (1R4 A fao &o &)1
THE BIHAR MUNICIPAL (AMENDMENT) BILL, 1952 (BILL No. § OF 10562), qAg— q¥ a2 & : NI @l g gar sfadf 'th_e
Bibar Municipal Amendment Bill, 1952, ¥ fr g1 1 ;

sea@ wEa gaAr)
,  gegEg— W R
sy oA faard * —d s@g Faar g fF i—

In clause 2 of the bill, the proviso to the proposed cla.use ( ff) :
be deleted. :
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That the prowso to the proposed new clalise (ﬁ' ) be deleted-

mqmﬁgmn . _ o ‘;\F
a"t smh AT f'a‘a'—er, I beg t:o move :

.That after the proviso to the proposed ela.use (fF) of subﬂa
(l) of section 82 of the Act, the following proviso be added, nam

“Provided further that the said tax shall not be levie Mumm glity until the scheme for the supply of plped wa sec’olon 292 of the Act has been carned out » v
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“the said tax shall not be levigq in any Mug
“scheme for the' supply ofplped wa,ter wnder, Section pahty umtll,the ,
*been earried out.” 292 ft-h
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Q) fagre mafifaes (qdfed’e) fas, tauR S
A #F aeka 7EY & Fr oIRT INET d7E% @ adt ax da o arm
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A fer arenT—AeE aded, st seRt aragw fag 7 S gE-
7'z a0 fear § 9aw & 7Y A g7 wifn fae & o qee A EE B
g ¥ A giar § fF @ aes ank wisfed frarmar gL olwe
WA sl A F § fr gfrfadfefial 9 Wt grow agT AR R
g feitd o Gt 7 adwd § R A F g Ay qed A
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“We recommend that wherever there is no provision in the. .
" Musicipal or Local Board Acts for the levy of profession tax,
- ‘necessary provision should betincorporated. We are, how-- _
ever, not in favour of the tax being made compulsory in the case of all local bodies in India. It may be possible in the case of many local bodies to raise sufficient funds by the levy of tax and octroi or terminal tax, in such cases it may not be necessary to compel the local bodies to levy a profession tax in addition if they decire to do so. We would, however, like the State Government to have powers to -compel & local body,:
which is not levying either house tax or' terminal tax and profession tax. Unless a local body is levying at.least -
+ two of these taxes, it will not have sufficient funds. -We would, therefore, recommend the compulsory levy of profe- .
 ssion tax under the orders of the State Governwent only in cages where only one of the other two taxes, house tax or i’ terminal tax is beirg levied.” ' . '
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', Bum BHOLA PASWAN: 'Sir, Lbeg to miove tiigy 41, 5. consideration of the Bihar Municipa] (Amendum . thie’ farther

. , : w A lent) Bill, 1952 )
poned until the next session of the Assembly. ) Bill, 1952, be post-

cEmE—swagd—
That farther consideration of the Bihar Municiga] ( S
/Bill, 1062 be postponed until the next session of *hepA,sg éﬁ%lf;dmelilt)
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